
Determination Letter for: 
CPC-2023-3134-DB-SPP-HCA 
 
Mailing Date: 
July 2, 2025 

 
 
Council District:  4 – Raman 
 

 

Owner/Applicant:  
Benelisha group  
15451 Morisson Street 
Sherman Oaks, CA 91403 

 Applicant Representative:  
 Armin Gharai 
 6747 Odessa Ave 
 Van Nuys, CA 91406 

 
   Bruce Epstein 
   14320 Ventura Blvd #431  
   Sherman Oaks, CA  91423 

 
Marc Oren 
16624 Oakview Court  
Encino, CA  91436 

  Adrineh Melkonian 
  City Planner 
  adrineh.melkonian@lacity.org 

 
Jojo Pewsawang 
Senior City Planner 
jojo.pewsawang@lacity.org 

 
Blake Lamb 
Principle City Planner 
blake.lamb@lacity.org   

  Cecilia Lamas 
  Commission Executive Assistant II 
  cecilia.lamas@lacity.org 

 

  
 Ari Briski 
 Senior Management Analyst I 
 ari.briski@lacity.org  
 

 

 pkelsondds@aol.com 
 bruce@usalocal.com  
 m1oren@earthlink.net 
bruce818@gmail.com  

   Encino NC 
   4924 Paso Robles Ave  
   Encino, CA 91316 
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